3 PAGES SENT BY FACSIMILE April 19, 2005 TO 703 306 5995

Dowell & Dowell Fax No. 703 415 2559

FORM PTO-1595 (REV.6-93)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Our Docket No.: 14235

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) and execution date: Clear Water Marketing Ltd. Which was executed on 18 April 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XNo 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Individual Name: and/or Company Name: H_2O_3 . Inc. Street Address: 2873 - 22 nd Street, Suite B City: Salem State: Oregon, US Zip: 97302 Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? YesXNo	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application of the content	E AND GROOVED ELECTRODES B. Parent No.(s)	
DO NOT URB TRIA REACH		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ralph A. Dowell 26,868 Signature Power of Person signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document.		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commission of Fatent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 016108 FRAME: 0155**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS CLEAR WATER MARKETING LTD.

of

1323 Homer Street

Suite 2801

Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada

V6B 5T1

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the sole owner of all right, title and interest in and to an invention relating to an

APPARATUS FOR OZONE PRODUCTION, EMPLOYING LINE AND **GROOVED ELECTRODES**

as fully described and claimed in the application for Letters Patent for such invention filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Patent Application Number 10/338,692 on January 9, 2003,

and.

is the sole owner of all right, title and interest in and to such application for Letters Patent and any Letters Patent which may issue therefrom in the United States of America and all countries throughout the world, including without limitation any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof; and

WHEREAS H2O3, Inc.

of

2873 - 22nd Street

Suite B

Salem, Oregon, U.S.A.

97302

hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's interest in and to said invention, application for Letters Patent and in any Letters Patent which may issue therefrom in the United States of America and all countries throughout the world, including without limitation any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, application for Letters Patent and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the

> **PATENT REEL: 016108 FRAME: 0156**

United States of America and all countries throughout the world, including without limitation any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof, said right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including without limitation any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that it will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including without limitation applications for Letters Patent and/or any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain, maintain or enforce Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, including without limitation any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

SIGNED AT Jane or more	BC Canada
(City or Town)	(Country)
this 18 day of 1, 20	05.
Witness's Signature	CLEAR WATER WARKETING LTD.
Richard Okeman Witness's Name	Devel Thosank Printed Name
3364 Baird Rd	<u>President</u>
North Vancouver BC	Title
Witness's Address	

PATENT **REEL: 016108 FRAME: 0157**